#### **CITY-WIDE ADVERTISING**

### SECTION A: BID PROPOSAL FORM

BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED BY: Friday, June 10, 2016 at 10:00 a.m. in the Office of the City Clerk.

QUESTIONS regarding this bid should be referred to Kathy Flamson, City Clerk (707) 942-2807 or email kflamson@ci.calistoga.ca.us.

PRINTING OF OFFICIAL AND LOCAL CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING to be furnished to the City of Calistoga during the period commencing July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017.

#### **SECTION A: GENERAL**

1.	This newspaper is published <u>7</u> day(s) per week, on the following days: <u>M, T, W, TH, F, SA and SU.</u>
2.	Indicate column format:
	Legal6
	Display_6
3.	This newspaper observes the following holidays:
	NA
	The deadline to submit publications for holidays is:
	2 days prior to publication
4.	Can your newspaper reduce blueprint drawings/maps for publication? No
	If so, is there an additional cost (indicate cost)
5.	If proofreading is required by the City, what is the deadline to submit information?
	Legals 2 days prior to publication Display 2 days prior to publication

#### **DECLARATION OF NON-COLLUSION**

The undersigned certifies (or declares) under penalty of perjury that this bid is genuine and not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or on behalf of any person, firm, or corporation not herein named; that the contractor has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other contractor to put up a sham bid, or any other person, firm, or corporation to refrain from bidding, and that the contractor has not in any manner sought by collusion to secure to himself any advantage over other contractors.

#### **DECLARATION OF ADJUDICATION**

The undersigned certifies (or declares) under penalty of perjury that the named newspaper is adjudicated as a newspaper of general circulation by the State of California (as defined by Government Code Section 6000, et seq.).

#### **ERRORS AND OMISSIONS**

The undersigned understands and agrees that the City of Calistoga will not be responsible for any error or omission on the part of the undersigned in making this proposal.

#### 9. DECLARATION OF NON-DISCRIMINATION

In the performance of any contract awarded pursuant to these specifications, the undersigned understands and agrees that it shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of age, sex, marital status, physical handicap, race, color, religion, ancestry, or national origin. Contractor will take affirmative action to ensure the applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during employment without regard to their age, sex, marital status, physical handicap, race, color, religion, ancestry or national origin. Such action shall include, but not be limited to the following: Employment, upgrading, demotion or transfer; recruitment or recruitment advertising; layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeship. Contractor shall post in conspicuous place, available to employees and applicants for employment, notices setting forth the provisions of this Fair Employment Practices paragraph.

EXECUTED AT: Napa, Ca	ON THE 3rd	DAY OF	June	, 2016
BY Signature)	, President	<u>: – Publisher, Na</u> (Title)	apa Valley Ρι	blishing
on behalf of <u>Napa Valley Register</u>	– The Weekly Calistogar (Service Provider)	1		<del></del>

## **SECTION B: LEGAL ADVERTISING**

1.	Legal advertising to be accomplished as no larger than eight (8) point on 9.5 leading.
2.	See the enclosed "Exhibit 1": Please typeset and indicate cost to publish as a legal ad.
3.	Dollar rate per column inch: \$16.40
4.	\$ <u>143.19</u> (cost estimate)
	SECTION C: DISPLAY ADVERTISING
ITEN	M DESCRIPTION
1.	Display advertising to be accomplished as follows:  Format: ROP (Run of Publication)
2.	Does the rate change, depending upon number of publications or size of ad?
	YesX No If so, please indicate
	See publication rates below. Frequency discount: an advertiser running the same ad in the Napa Valley Register within 6 days will receive 50% discount for the second through the sixth run.
3.	See the enclosed "Exhibit 2" to typeset and set up as 2 column by 6 inch ad.
4.	Dollar rate per column inch: \$26.90 Napa Valley Register Sunday publication \$24.90 Napa Valley Register Daily Publication \$14.12 St. Helena Star (Thursday) \$3.53 The weekly Calistogan (Thursday)
5.	\$322.80 Napa Valley Register Sunday publication (cost estimate) \$298.80 Napa Valley Register Daily Publication (cost estimate) \$169.44 St. Helena Star (Thursday) (cost estimate) \$42.36 The weekly Calistogan (Thursday) (cost estimate)

#### **SECTION D: CIRCULATION**

#### CONTRACTOR'S QUALIFICATION - LEGAL ADVERTISING

Attach a copy of U.S. Postal Service "Statement of Ownership Management and Circulation" Form PS 3526 filed for 2015, and the circulation amount for February 2016. Please also include the number of paid subscriptions in the 94515 zip code area. If available, please verify the newsrack sales for 2015. Please include the most recent Weekly Postal Report.

#### PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

The selected consultant will be required to enter into a City standard Professional Services Agreement (attached Exhibit 3). Two signed copies of the Professional Services Agreement shall be submitted with the RFP. All other required insurance certifications and documentation shall be submitted to the City within ten (10) days of award of the contract, prior to execution of the agreement by the City.

Particular attention should be given to the Indemnity and Insurance sections in the Professional Services Agreement. These sections are not negotiable and will be included unaltered in the final agreement.

CONTRACTOR	MUST	COMPLETE.	AND SI	IN REL	OVV
CONTINACTOR	101031	COMPLE	יוט טוית		OVV.

Firm Name Napa Valley Register - The Weel	dy Calistogan	Phone <u>_(7</u>	707) 256-2234
Address 1615 2 <sup>nd</sup> St. (Street)	Napa (City)	CA 945 (State)	59 (Zip)
s. (An) Speth		(= ====	apa Valley Publishing

(Signature of Corporate Officer or person authorized to sign bids and contracts on behalf of the Contractor)

Vendors submitting a sealed proposal for the provision of official City advertising must complete and submit the following form(s) no later than 10:00 a.m. on Friday, June 10, 2016, to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Calistoga, 1232 Washington Street, Calistoga, CA 94515. The sealed proposal must be clearly labeled "PROPOSAL FOR OFFICIAL ADVERTISING SERVICES", Friday, June 10, 2016, 10:00 AM" in the bottom left hand corner.

ALL SIGNATURES ON BIDS SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN APPROPRIATE (i.e.: CORPORATE, PARTNERSHIP OR INDIVIDUAL) NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT. NO BID WILL BE CONSIDERED FOR AN AWARD OF CONTRACT UNLESS SUCH NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS RECEIVED.

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE CALISTOGA CITY COUNCIL

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** by the City Council of the City of Calistoga that a PUBLIC HEARING will be conducted on **Tuesday, April 21, 2015**, at or after 7:00 p.m. or thereafter in the Calistoga Community Center, 1307 Washington Street, City of Calistoga, County of Napa, State of California, at which time and place testimony will be considered on:

**Zoning Ordinance Amendment ZOA 2014-6**: Consideration of amendment to the Downtown Commercial and Community Commercial Zoning Districts to allow off-site automated teller machines (ATMs). The proposed amendments are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under Section 15061(b)(3) of the CEQA Guidelines.

Beginning Friday, April 17, 2015 no later than 4:30 pm, the City Council staff report for this item will be available online at http://www.ci.calistoga.ca.us. For additional information, please contact the City Clerk's office at 707-942-2807.

**NOTICE:** If you challenge the City's zoning, planning, or other decision in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Planning Commission at, or prior to, the public hearing. Judicial review of any City administrative decision may be heard only if a petition is filed with the court not later than the 90th day following the date upon which the decision becomes final. Judicial review of environmental determinations may be subject to a shorter time period for litigation, in certain cases 30 days following the date of final decision.

BY ORDER OF THE CALISTOGA CITY CO	UNCIL
Kathy Flamson City Clerk	Date

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE** NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE CALISTOGA CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the City Council of the City of Calistoga that a PUBLIC HEARING will be conducted on Tuesday, April 21, 2015, at or after 7:00 p.m. or thereafter in the Calistoga Com-munity Center, 1307 Washington Street, City of Calistoga, County of Napa, State of California, at which time and place testimony will be considered on:

Zoning Ordinance Amendment ZOA 2014-6: Consideration of amendment to the Downtown Commercial and Community Commercial Zoning Districts to allow off-site automated teller machines (ATMs). The proposed amendments are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under Section 15061(b)(3) of the CEQA Guidelines.

Beginning Friday, April 17, 2015 no later than 4:30 pm, the City Council staff report for this item will be available online at

http://www.ci.calistoga.ca.us. For additional information, please contact the City Clerk's office at 707-942-2807.

NOTICE: If you challenge the City's zoning, planning, or other decision in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Planning Commission at, or prior to, the public hearing. Judicial review of any City administrative decision may be heard only if a petition is filled with the court not later than the 90th day following the date upon which the decision becomes final. Judicial review of environmental determinations may be subject to a shorter time period for litigation, in certain cases 30 days following the date of final

BY ORDER OF THE CALISTOGA CITY COUNCIL Kathy Flamson, City Clerk

Date:

6/16 #66255



# ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TECHNICIAN

City of Calistoga - Salary: \$53,940-\$65,544 plus benefits. The Administrative Services directly Technician reports to the Administrative Services Director and is responsible for providing a complete range accounting work including of payroll. Requires progressively 3 of years responsible payroll accounting and processing in a municipal agency.

Applications and other information may be obtained from the City of Calistoga, Personnel, 1232 Washington St., Calistoga CA 94515 at (707) 942-2803; or on the City website at www.ci.calistoga.ca.us.

Deadline to apply is February 2, 2015, 4:30 p.m. No faxes or email applications will be accepted.



# ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TECHNICIAN

City of Calistoga - Salary: \$53,940-\$65,544 plus benefits. The Administrative Services Technician reports directly to the Administrative Services Director and is responsible for providing a complete range of accounting work including payroll. Requires years of progressively responsible accounting and. payroll processing in a municipal agency.

Applications and other information may be obtained from the City of Calistoga, Personnel, 1232 Washington St., Calistoga CA 94515 at (707) 942-2803; or on the City website at www.ci.calistoga.ca.us.

Deadline to apply is February 2, 2015, 4:30 p.m. No faxes or email applications will be accepted.

# UNITED STATES

### Statement of Ownership, Management, and Circulation POSTAL SERVICE. (All Periodicals Publications Except Requester Publications)

2. Publication Number: 67-2180 1, Publication Title: The Weekly Calistogan 3, Filing Date: 9/29/15 4. Issue Frequency: Weekly 5. Number of Issues Published Annually 6 Annual Subscription Price (if any): \$35.00 7 Complete Mailing Address of Known Office of Publication (Not printer) (Street, city, county, state, and ZIP+4® PO Box 385, Calistoga, Napa Co., CA 94515 Contact Person: Brenda Speth Telephone (Include area code): 707-256-2234 8. Complete Mailing Address of Headquarters or General Business Office of Publisher (Not printer): 1615 Second St., Napa, CA 94559

9. Full Names and Complete Mailing Addresses of Publisher, Editor, and Managing Editor (Do not leave blank)

Publisher (Name and complete mailing address): Brenda Speth, 1615 Second St., Napa, CA 94559 ditor (Name and complete mailing address): Anne Ward Emst, PO Box 385, Calistoga, CA 945

Managing Editor (Name and complete mailing address): Sean Sculy, 1615 Second St., Napa, CA 94559

10. Owner (Bo not leave blank if the publication is owned by a corporation, give the name and address of the corporation immediately followed by the names and addresses of all stockholders owning or holding 1 percent or more of the lotal amount of stock. If not owned by a corporation, give the names and addresses of the individual owners. If owned by a partnership or other unincorporated firm, give its name and address as well as those of each individual owner. If the publication is published by a nonprofit organization, give its name and address.)

Lee Enterprises Inc. (See Attached)

Complete Mailing Address

201 N. Harrison St. Davenport, IA 52801

#### Full Name (See Attached)

Complete Mailing Address

12. Tax Status (For completion by nonprofil organizations authorized to mail a/nonprofit rates) (Check one). The purpose, function, and nonprofil status of this organization and the exempt status for federal income tax purposes.

Mas Not Changed During Preceding 12 Months

☐ Has Changed During Preceding 12 Months (Publisher must submit explanation of change with this statement)

13. Publication Title: The We	ekly C	afistogan	14. Issue Date for Circula	tion Data Below: 9/17/15
<ol> <li>Extent and Nature of Circ</li> <li>Weekly</li> </ol>	Average No. Copies Each issue During Preceding 12 Months	No, Copies of Single issue Published Nearest to Filling Date		
a. Total Number of Coples (A	1243	1224		
<ul> <li>b. Legitimate Paid and/or Requested Distribution (By Mail and Outside the Mail)</li> </ul>	(1)	Outside County Paid/Requested Mail Subscriptions Stated on PS Form 3541, (Include direct written request from recipient, telemarketing, and laternet requests from recipient, paid subscriptions including nominal rate subscriptions, employer requests, advertiser's proof copies, and exchange copies).	18	17
	(2)	In-County Paid/Requested Mail Subscriptions stated on PS Form 3541.  (Include direct written request from recipient, leternarkeling, and Internet requests from recipient, paid subscriptions including nominal rate subscriptions, employer requests, advertiser's proof copies, and exchange copies.)	205	197
	(3)	Sales Through Dealers and Carriers Street Vendors, Counter Sales, and Other Paid or Requested Distribution Outside USPS*	291	568
	(4)	Requested Copies Distributed by Other Mail Classes Through the USPS (e.g., First-Class Mail®)	0	0
c. Total Paid Distribution	Sum	of 15b (1), (2), (3), and (4)]	514	782
d. Non-requested Distribution (By Mail and Outside	(1)	Outside County Nonrequested Copies Stated on PS Form 3541 (Include sample copies, sequests over 3 years old, requests included by a premium, bulk sales and requests included by a premium, bulk sales and requests including association requests, names oblained from business directories, lists, and other sources)	45	42
the Mail)	(2)	In-county Nonrequested Copies Stated on PS From 3541 (Include sample copies, requests over 3 years old, requests included by a premium, bulk sales and requests including association requests, names obtained from business directions, lists, and other sources.	6	5
	(3)	Nonrequested Copies Distributed Through the USPS by Other Classes of Mail (e.g., First-Class Mail, nonrequestor copies mailed in excess of 10% limit mailed at Standard Mail®) or Package Services rates!	0	0
	(4)	Nonrequested Copies Distributed Outside the Mail (Include pickup slands, trade shows, showrooms, and other sources)	176	150
e. Total Nonrequested Dis	tribut	on [Sum of 15d (1), (2), (3) and (4)]	227	197
f. Total Distribution (Sum	af 15	c and e)	741	979
g. Copies not Distributed	See !	Instructions to Publishers #4 (page #3))	502	245
h. Total (Sum of 15f and			1243	1224
I. Percent Paid and/or Re-	queste	ed Circulation (15c divided by 15f times 100)	69.4%	79.8%

if you are claiming electronic copies, go to line 16 on page 3, if you are not claiming electronic copies, skip to line 17 on page 3,

16, Electronic Copy Circulation	Average No. Copies Each Issue During Preceding 12 Months	No. Copies of Single Issue Published Nearest to Filing Date
a, Requested and Paid Elactronic Copies	NA NA	NA
b. Total Requested and Paid Print Copies (Line 15c) + Requested/Paid Electronic Copies (Line 16a)	NA NA	NA NA
c, Total Requested Copy Distribution (Line 15f) + Requested/Paid Electronic Copies (Line 16a)	NA NA	NA
d. Percent Paid and/or Requested Circulation (Both Print & Electronic Copies) (16b divided by 16c x 100)	NA NA	NA NA

☑ I certify that 50% of all my distributed copies (electronic and print) are paid above a nominal price

17. Publication of Statement of Ownership for a Requester Publication is required and will be printed in the 10/1/15 issue of this publication.

18. Signature and Title of Editor, Publisher, Business Manager, or Owner:

Lan Dovet

Dale: September 29, 2015

certify that all information furnished on this form is true and complete, 1 understand that anyone who furnishes faise or misleading information on this form or who omits material or information requested on the form may be subject to criminal sanctions (including fines and imprisonment) and/or civil sanctions (including civil penalties).

1% Ownership of Debt					
ARES MANAGEMENT LLC (AS AGT) Total	10,175,001	245 Park Ave. 44th FLR	New York	NY	10167
Aristeia Master, L.P.	28,750,000	136 Madison Ave. 3rd FLR	New York	NY	10016
Bank of NY	98,334,000	525 William Penn PL	Pittsburgh	PA	15259
BNP PAR PB	15,800,000	525 Washington Blvd - 9th FLR	Jersay Čity	NJ	07310
BNYMEL/TST	23,675,000	525 William Penn PL	Pittsburgh	PA	15259
COHANZICK MANAGEMENT LLC Total	16,859,126	427 Bedford Rd,	Pleasantville	NY	10570
CREDIT VALUE PARTNERS LP Total	8,727,238	777 3rd Ave.	New York	NY	10017
CS SEC USA - Global Proxy Services	10,000,000	7033 Louis Stevens Dr.	Research Park	NC	27560
CVC Credit Partners LLC Total	14,280,303	712 Fifth Ave. 42nd FLR	New York	NY	10019
CVC European Credit Opportunites Sarl-Compartment A	15,000,000	40 Avenue Monterey	Luxembourg City, 2163	Luxembo	urq
CVC Global Credit Opportunities Master Fund, L.P.	13,000,000	712 Fifth Ave. 12th FLR	New York	NY	10019
Fifth Street Station LLC Total	44,111,515	1041 Kirkpatrick Rd Ste0250	Burlington	NC	27215
Goldman	77,056,000	30 Hudson Street	Jersey City	NJ	07302
Hawkeye Capital Master	24,750,000	800 Third Ave., 9th FLR	New York	NY	10022
HG VORA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC Total	26,954,525	330 Madison Ave.	New York	NY	10017
Jefferies	8,500,000	34 Exchange PL	Jersey City	NJ	07311
JPMC Clear	29,025,000	14201 Dallas Parkway, 12th Ft.	Dallas	TX	75254
JPMCBNA	9,045,000	14201 Dallas Parkway, 12th FL	Dallas	TX	75254
JPMorgan Whitefrlars Inc.	15,000,000	25 BANK STREET	LONDON XO E14 5J		
MSSB	10,000,000	1300 Thames St 6th FLR	Baltimore	MD	21231
Mutual Quest Fund	27,750,000	101 John (, Kennedy Parkway	Short Hills	NJ	07078
Northern Trust Attn; Capital Structure-C1N	35,786,000	801 S. Canal Street	Chicago	IL	60607
SILVER POINT CAPITAL LP Total	8,681,856	Two Greenwich Plaza	Greenwich	CT	06830
SSB&T	42,216,000	1776 Herltage Dr.	North Quincy	MA	02171
Wingspan Master Fund, LP	16,500,000	650 Madison Ave. 23rd FLR	New York	NY	10022

September 28, 2015

Wingspan Master Fund, LP

TO: ALL LEE PUBLISHERS AND CIRCULATION MANAGERS
RE: STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP--SHAREHOLDERS OVER 19
Gregory P. Schermer, 2169 St. Andrews Circle, Bettendorf, IA 52722
Grant E. Schermer, 10455 O'Brien Creek, Missoul, MT 58904
New York State Common Beltroment Fund, 633 3rd Avenue #31, New York, NY 10017
Silver Point Capital, L.P., 2 Grenowick, CT 0680
Systematic Financial Management LP, 300 Frank W. Burr Blwd, Teanuck, NJ 07666
First Clearing, LLC, 901 E. Byrd Struet, Richmon, W. 2021 19
Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., 51 Mercades Way, Edgewood, NY 11717
USB Financial Services Inc., 1200 Harbor Blwd, Weehawken, NJ 07098
Pershing LLC Securities Cappration, 1 Pershing Pizza, Jersey City, NJ 07399
Bank of New York, One Wall Street, New York, NY 10281
JPMorgan Chaes Bank, 14201 Olalis Patriway, Bullas, TX 7554
Ameritzate, Inc., 51 Mercades Way, Edgewood, NY, 11717
E'Trade Clearing LLC, 10951 White Rock Read, Parcha Cordova, CA 95670
Southade Inc., 51 Mercades Way, Edgewood, WY, 11717
E'Trade Clearing LLC, 10951 White Rock Read, Parcha Cordova, CA 95670
Southade Inc., 51 Mercades Way, Edgewood, WY, 11717
Merril Lynch, Pierce Fenner & Smith, 4 Corporate Place, Piscataway, NJ 08854

UBS Securities L

September 28, 2015

J.P. Morgan Chase Bank, One Chase Manhattan Plaza, New York, NY 10081

Goldman Sachs, 180 Maiden Lane, New York, NY 10038

Morgan Starley DW line., Cro ADP Services, 51 Mercedes Way, Edgewood, NY 11777

The Vanguard Group, Inc., 100 Anguard Blot, Alwayern, PA 19355

State Farm Investment Management Corp., 430 W. 7th Street, Kansas City, M0 64105

Barclays Global Investions Alvinevationel, 390 918 Street, Ist Bioto, Sacramento, CA 95814

Raymond, James & Associates, Inc., 880 Caniion Parkway, P.O. 80v 12749, St. Petersburg, FL 33716

Rassach Capital Corporation, Erick Found Jover, Suits 1500, 222 Bay Street, Toronto ON WSK, 13Candar

JPMC Clearing, One Metrotech Center North, 4th Floor, Brooklyn, NY 11201

Franklin Mutual Advisurs, LLC, 101 John F. Konnody Yarkway, Short Hills, NJ 07078

Wingspan Investment Management, L.P., 767 Fifth Avenue, 15th Floor, New York, NY 10179

LP. Morgan Securities, LLC, 388 Madison Ave, Floor 9, New York, NY 10179

Quinn Opportunity Partners, LLC, 145 W 67th St., Suite 7X, New York, NY 101920

Lussell Investments, 1301 2nd Avenue, 18th Floor, Seattle, WA 98101

Credi Suisse First Boston LLC, of ADP Services, 51 Mercedes Way, Edgewood, NY 11717

UBS Securities LLC, 677 Washington Bivd, Stamtorn, CT 08901

Ро	ted States Post stage State e Issue or C	ment -	– Peri	odicals	i		Comments: PFN(94515		-					ce: Note Mail Arriv Round-Stamp)	al Date & Ti	me
MAILER	Publication Title ar The Weekly Calis Brenda Speth CAPS Customer R	togan		ent's Name	1615 2i NAPA, 94559 Telephi	nd St CA one 707	Name, Add	E	Extension		er, i	and Email Ad	dress	Entry Post Office i	Name, State	e, and ZIP+4
	Applicable Parts C (select all that appl [X] A [] B - E	ly) []F	container (If applica	ible)	] []	ice Cate X] Regu ] Clas	ular [ sroom [	_	nce-of-Aç		] ]	ombined Mail [ ] Mixed Cla [ ] Single Cla	ss	Consolidated Post	0	
M A I	Publication No. 672180 Issue Date	Edition/C		Mailer's Mai	16	e No.	[ ] [X]	Letters Flats	s		ıg A	essed Pieces addressed ts		Number of Addre In-County	Outside-	
L N G	06/02/2016 Weight of Single R	52 ide-Along		per Copy fo necessary				Parce mal		188 ing Perce		ge in This	INO.	1' MM Tray 2' MM Tray 2' EMM Tra 2' EMM Tra	s s	5 Sacks Pallets Flat Trays Other
	For Automation Price of Address Matching	and Coding		For Carrier F of Address N		d Coding		For C of Ca	amier <b>Rou</b> mier Route	te Price Pie Sequencir	ng	s, Enter Date 5/27/2016		ces bearing a simplifi very Statistics File or a		
			Part A	— In-Co	unty Pri	ces To	otal Part	<b>A</b> (P	ostmast	ter: Repo	ort i	total Part A	postag	ge in <b>AIC 224</b> )		36.68
	Part B — Outside-County Pound Prices Total Part B						Part B			W =						
	Part C — Outside-County Piece Prices						Total Part C									
	Part D Outside-County Bundle Prices						Total Part D							11	Maria -	
P O	Part E — Outsic	de-Count	y Sack/Tı	ray/Pallet	Prices		Total Part E							Wan	7-1	
S T A	Outside-County Postage Subtotal Parts B, C, D, and E							and E				17.70				
G	Preferred Price of Agriculture (Add		t - Nonp and parts 0	rofit, Classi C, D, and E	oom, Lim Totals)	ited Cir				on Scienc	ce	<u></u>				1111
	Subtract the Pro	eferred P	rice Disc	ount fron	the Ou	side-C	County P	ostag	je			=			46.1	44,0
	Part F - Outside-County Ride-Along and Repositionable Notes										18.					
			Total	Outside-0	ounty F	ostag	e (Postn	naster	:: Repor	t total Ou	ıtsi	de-County p	ostag	e in AIC 135)		
	Add Total Outsi	ide-Coun	ty Posta	ge and To	tal Insid	e Cou	nty Post	age					Tota	I Postage		36.68
C E R T I	Add Total Outside-County Postage and Total Inside County Post Post Post Post Post Post Post Post							is auth icienci- licatior with al postal be sub	norized to es. In ad hereby Il postal s regulatio pject to c	o sign on to dition, age certifies the standards on, I under riminal an y Notice: I	beh ents hat an sta nd/o	revenue deficial of the owr s may be liab all information d the mailing nd that anyor or civil penaltion	iencies ler of the le for a n furni qualific le who les, incl	assessed on this ne publication and ny deficiencies res shed on this form is es for the prices or furnishes false or i uding fines and im ng our Privacy Poli Round Stamp (I	that the ulting from s accurate, id fees misleading prisonment cy visit wwv	usps.com.
F				II ON	INCOURS D	, 10 4 UE	uma piace	o it neci	essary)					Payment Date		TO

Owner or Agent's Name

Owner or Agent's Signature

Owner or Agent's Signature

Nowner or Agent's Signature

Name and Telephone Number of Contact Person in Publisher's Office Jullie Van Grieken

Telephone Extension 707-256-2245

Email circulation@napanews.com

Post Office Computed Weight per Copy (Round off to 4 decimal places if necessary)

Post Office Computed Weight per Copy (Round off to 4 decimal places if necessary)

Payment Date

Time AM PM

USPS Employee's Signature

USPS Employee's Signature

Print USPS Employee's Name

Print USPS Employee's Name

ICATION

Periodicals —	One	leeue	or One	Edition
renouncais —	OHE.	133 U.C	OI OIIC	Luiuvii

6/02/2016

Pour	nd Price		1175 172 311			THE PLANT IN	James Mark
	Entry	Subscriber or Requester Copies	Nonsubscriber or Nonrequester Copies	Total Copies	Total Pounds	Price	Total Postage
A1	DDU	154		154	119	0.154	18,3260
A2	None	34		34	26	0.201	5.2260
А3		·		Total Pound P	Price Postage (Ad	dd lines A1 and A2)	23,5520
Piec	e Price	(Presort)					
	Entry/ Zone		Discount	Total Copies	Addressed Pieces	Price	Total Postage
A4		Nonautomation				0.141	
A5	Basic	Automation Letters				0.064	
A6		Automation Flats				0.124	
A7		Nonautomation		34	34	0.128	4.3520
A8	3-Digit	Automation Letters				0.053	
A9	,	Automation Flats				0.116	
A10		Nonautomation				0.115	
A11	5-Digit	Automation Letters				0.051	
A12		Automation Flats				0.109	
A13		Basic		154	154	0.065	10.0100
A14	Carrier Route	High Density				0.048	
A15	Noute	Saturation				0.034	
A16		Presort Subtotal (Add	d lines A4-A15)	188	188		14.3620
A17	Number of	of Addressed Pieces at DI	DU price		154	0.008	1.2320
A18				Р	iece Price Subtotal	(A16 minus A17)	13.1300
Full	Service	Intelligent Mail O	ption				
A19			Number	of pieces that comply:		x 0,001	
A20				Periodicals In-Cou	unty Subtotal (Li	ne A18 minus A19)	13.1300
	e-Along						
,		umber of copies in line A16, dressed pieces)		Total Copies	Addressed Pieces	Price	Total Postage

Part A Total (Add lines A3, A20, and A21) 36.6820

0.175

A21 Ride-Along Pieces

Ро	ted States Posta stage Stater e Issue or O	nent -	– Peri	odicals		C	omments: FN(94515)			10		īce: Note Mail Arriv Round-Stamp)	al Date (	S Time
MAILER	Publication Title and The Weekly Calist Brenda Speth CAPS Customer Re CRID	ogan		ent's Name	1615 2nd NAPA, CA 94559 Telephone	St e 707-:	226-3711	Extensio		er, and Email A	ddress	Entry Post Office	Name, S	itate, and ZIP+4
	Applicable Parts Co (select all that apply	/) []F	container (If applica	-	[X] [X]	Categ Regul Classi	ar [ room [	Nonprofit Science-of-A			ass lass	Consolidated Pos	lo	
M A - L - 2 G	Publication No. 672180 Issue Date 06/02/2016 Weight of Single Ri	Edition/Collissue Fre 52 de-Along	quency Weight (	6/02/20 Statemen	t Sequence		[ ] [X] [ ]	Letters Flats Parcels nal Advertis	Excludin Supplem	ddressed Piece g Addressed nents ntage in This		Number of Addr In-County  & Type of Containe 1' MM Tray 2' MM Tray	Outsiders ers /s /s	de-County  2 Sacks Pallets
G	For Automation Price F of Address Matching a	ind Coding	er Date			oding	pounds nter Date 7/2016	For Carrier Rou of Carrier Roul		60.00 % eces, Enter Date ng 5/27/2016		2' EMM Tra Total eces bearing a simplif ivery Statistics File or	ied addre	
			Part A	A — In-Co	unty Price	s Tot	al Part A	(Postmas	ter: Repo	ort total Part A	posta	ge in <b>AIC 224</b> )		
	Part B — Outsid	e-Count	y Pound	Prices					To	otal Part B		2.7850		
	Part C — Outsid	e-Count	y Piece P	Prices					To	otal Part C		16.6600	n e	
	Part D — Outsid	e-Count	y Bundle	Prices					To	otal Part D		1.0040		op District T
P 0	Part E — Outsid	e-Count	y Sack/Ti	ray/Pallet	Prices				To	otal Part E		0.9240	ids I	
S T A	Outside-County	Postage	•					Subtotal Pa	irts B, C,	D, and E		21.3730		
G E	Preferred Price I of Agriculture (Add							mited Circulat (all others ent		ce •		0.9451		
	Subtract the Preferred Price Discount from the Outside-County Postage						20.4279							

The signature of the owner of the publication certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject to appeal, If an agent signs this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the owner of the publication and that the owner of the publication is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any deficiencies, In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control. The owner of the publication hereby certifies that all information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation comply with all postal standards and the mailing qualifies for the prices and fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal regulation. I understand that anyone who furnishes false or misleading information on this form or who omits information requested on this form, may be subject to criminal and/or civil penalties, including fines and imprisonment.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our Privacy Policy visit www.usps.com.

**Total Postage** 

20.43

20.43

Owner or Agent's Name	T (	(Round off to 4 decimal places if necessary)	Round Stamp (Required) Payment Date	N TO ON U
Owner or Agent's Signature	S P E C			BP PEOS
Name and Telephone Number of C Person in Publisher's Office Jullie Van Grieken	Contact U O/S MI			CT OAUS MLS LNE
Telephone Ex 707-256-2245	tension O I I	USPS Employee's Signature		EE TIO E N
Email circulation@napanews.com	Y   N	Print USPS Employee's Name		I T Y

Total Outside-County Postage (Postmaster: Report total Outside-County postage in AIC 135)

E R

0

Part F - Outside-County Ride-Along and Repositionable Notes

Add Total Outside-County Postage and Total Inside County Postage

Part B — Outside-County — Pound Prices
For Nonprofit & Classroom: All commingled nonsubscriber or nonrequester copies over the 10% limit must pay regular prices & use a separate PS Form 3541.

Adve	ertising P	ound Prices						
	Entry Zone	Subscriber or Req. Copies	Nonsubsc. or Nonreq. Copies	Total Copies	Total Pounds	Advertising Pounds	Price	Total Postage
B1	DDU						0.120	
B2	DFSS						0.176	
B3	DSCF						0.176	
B4	DADC						0.188	
B5	1 & 2	24		24	4	2	0.212	0.4240
B6	3	1		1.1	1	1	0.230	0.2300
B7	4	4		4	1	1	0.291	0.2910
B8	5	4		4	1	1	0.364	0.3640
В9	6						0.445	
B10	7	3		3	1	1	0.539	0.5390
B11	8	4		4	1	1	0.623	0.6230
B12	9						0.623	
B13		Subto	otal (Add lines B1-B12)	40	9	7		2.4710

### **Nonadvertising Pound Prices**

		Total Pounds	minus	Advertising Pounds	equals	Nonadvertising Pounds	x Price	Total Postage
B14	DDU						0.088	
B15	DFSS						0.132	
B16	DSCF						0.132	
B17	DADC						0.141	
B18	All Others	9		7		2	0.157	0.3140
B19						Subtotal (Add lin	nes B14-B18)	0.3140

(Add Lines B13 and B19) Pound Price Postage Total 2.7850

Nonadvertising Pound Prices - Alternate (Nonprofit and Classroom publications with 10% or less advertising, or other publications with 0% advertising.)

	Entry Zone	Subscriber or Req. Copies	Nonsubsc. or Nonreq. Copies	Total Copies	Total Pounds	Price	Total Postage
B14	DDU						
B15	DFSS						
B16	DSCF						
B17	DADC						
B18	All Others						
B19				Subto	tal (Add lines	B14-B18)	

Part B Total - Pound Price Total	(Add Lines B13 and B19)	

## Part C — Outside-County — Piece Prices

#### **Machinable Flats**

	Level	Price Level	Total Copies	Addressed Pieces	Price	Total Postage
C1	Mixed	Barcoded			0.438	
C2	ADC	Nonbarcoded	26	26	0.473	12.2980
C3	ADC	Barcoded			0.407	
C4	ADC	Nonbarcoded	14	14	0.435	6.0900
C5	2 Dieit	Barcoded			0.390	
C6	3-Digit	Nonbarcoded			0.416	
C7	E Dieit	Barcoded			0.300	
C8	5-Digit	Nonbarcoded			0.311	
C9	FCC	Barcoded			0.230	
C10	FSS	Nonbarcoded			0.360	

#### Nonmachinable Flats

C11	Mixed	Barcoded	0.658
C12	ADC	Nonbarcoded	0.658
C13	ADC	Barcoded	0.554
C14	ADC	Nonbarcoded	0.579
C15	3-Digit	Barcoded	0.466
C16	3 Digit	Nonbarcoded	0.472
C17	5-Digit	Barcoded	0.329
C18		Nonbarcoded	0.329

### **Parcels**

C19	Mixed ADC	0.658
C20	ADC	0.579
C21	3-Digit	0.472
C22	5-Digit	0.329

### Letters

C23	Mixed	Barcoded	0.341
C24	ADC	Nonbarcoded	0.473
C25	ADC	Barcoded	0.304
C26	7150	Nonbarcoded	0.435
C27	3-Digit	Barcoded	0.284
C28	o o igit	Nonbarcoded	0.416
C29	5-Digit	Barcoded	0.216
C30	o Digit	Nonbarcoded	0.311

## **Carrier Route & Firm Bundles**

C31	Basic	0.202
C32	High-Density	0.168
C33	Saturation	0.145
C34	Firm Bundle (Use "Addressed Pieces" to calculate postage)	0.195

C35	Subtotal	(Add lines C1-C34	40	40	18.3880
C36	Nonadv. % (100 minus adv.%)	40.00 x # 0	Addressed Pieces (C35)	x 0.00108	1.7280

С	37	Subtotal Outside-County Piece Prices	(Line C35 minus C36)

## **Full Service Intelligent Mail Option**

C38	Number of pieces that comply:	v 0.001	

Part C Total	(Line C37 minus C38)	16,6600

## Part D — Outside-County — Bundle Prices

	Container Level	Bundle Level	Bundles	Price	Total Postage
D1		Mixed ADC	2	0.212	0.4240
D2		ADC	1	0.580	0.5800
D3		3-Digit/SCF		0.703	
D4	Mixed ADC	FSS Scheme		0.705	
D5		5-Digit		0.749	
D6		Carrier Route		0.928	
D7		Firm		0.362	
D8		ADC		0.317	
D9		3-Digit/SCF		0.456	
D10	ADC	FSS Scheme		0.463	
D11		5-Digit		0.493	
D12		Carrier Route		0.694	
D13		Firm		0.268	
D14		3-Digit/SCF		0.314	
D15		FSS Scheme		0.314	
D16	SCF/ 3-Digit	5-Digit		0.354	
D17		Carrier Route		0.549	
D18		Firm		0.214	
D19	FSS Facility	FSS Scheme		0.314	
D20	FSS Scheme	FSS Scheme			
D21		5-Digit		0.313	
D22	CR/ 5-Digit	Carrier Route		0.270	
D23	_	Firm		0.103	

Part D Total (Add lines D1-D23) 1.0040

# Part E — Outside-County — Sack and Tray

	Container Level	Entry	Sacks/Trays	Price	Total Postage
E1		Origin NDC		0.462	
E2	Mixed ADC	Origin ADC		0.462	
E3	Sack/Tray	Origin SCF		0.462	
E4	·	Origin Post Office/DMU	2	0.462	0.9240
E5		Origin NDC		2.167	
E6		Origin ADC		2.167	
E7		Origin SCF		2.167	
E8	ADC Sack/Tray	Origin Post Office/DMU		2.167	
E9		Destination NDC		1.515	
E10		Destination ADC		0.866	
E11		Origin NDC		2.273	
E12		Origin ADC		2.273	
E13	3-Digit/SCF	Origin SCF		2.273	
E14	Sack/Tray	Origin Post Office/DMU		2.273	
E15		Destination NDC		1.624	
E16		Destination ADC		1.299	
E17		Destination SCF		0.866	
E18		Origin NDC		2.273	
E19		Origin ADC		2.273	
E20	FSS Facility	Origin SCF		2.273	
E21	Sack/Tray	Origin Post Office/DMU		2.273	
E22		Destination NDC		1.624	
E23		Destination ADC		1.299	
E24		Destination FSS		0.866	
E25		Destination SCF		0.866	
E26		Origin NDC		2.273	
E27		Origin ADC		2.273	
E28	FSS Scheme	Origin SCF		2.273	
E29	Sack/Tray	Origin Post Office/DMU		2.273	
E30		Destination NDC		1.624	
E31		Destination ADC		1.299	
E32		Destination FSS*		0.433	
E33		Destination SCF		0.866	
E34		Origin NDC		2.922	
E35		Origin ADC		2.922	
E36	5-Digit/	Origin SCF		2.922	
E37	Carrier Route	Origin Post Office/DMU		2.922	
E38	Sack/Tray	Destination NDC		2.165	
E39		Destination ADC		1.840	
E40		Destination SCF		1.407	
E41		DDU		0.974	

\*Loose tray

E42	Part E Sack and Tray Total (Add lines E1-E41)	2	0.9240
	Tail 2 dath and Tray Total (7.00 miles 2.1 2.11)	4	0.3240

## Part E — Outside-County — Pallet Prices

Container Level  Mixed ADC  Pallet	Entry Origin NDC	Pallets	Price 6,251	Total Postage
	Origin ADC		6.251	-
	Origin SCF		6.251	-
	Origin Post Office/DMU		6.251	
	Origin NDC		61.901	
	Origin ADC		61.901	
	Origin SCF		61.901	İ
ADC Pallet				<b>+</b>
				-
				<del>                                     </del>
			_	<u> </u>
				-
SCF Pallet				
				ļ
				-
E00 E111				-
-				
Pallet				
Pallet				
			80.494	
			80.494	
			80.494	
Pallet				
	Destination NDC			
	Destination ADC		57.107	
	Destination SCF		39.806	
	Origin NDC		59.711	
	Origin ADC		59.711	
0 . 0 .	Origin SCF		59.711	
	Origin Post Office/DMU		59.711	
Pallet	Destination NDC		40.572	
	Destination ADC		36.324	
	Destination SCF		19.023	
	DDU		3.046	
	3-Digit / SCF Pallet  FSS Facility Pallet  FSS Scheme Pallet  5-Digit Pallet  Carrier Route Pallet	ADC Pallet  Origin Post Office/DMU Destination NDC Destination ADC Origin NDC Origin NDC Origin SCF Origin Post Office/DMU Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination SCF Origin NDC Origin ADC Origin ADC Origin ADC Origin Post Office/DMU Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination SCF Origin NDC Origin NDC Origin NDC Origin SCF Origin NDC Origin SCF Origin NDC Origin SCF Origin NDC Origin SCF Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination NDC Destination SCF Origin NDC Origin NDC Origin NDC Origin NDC Origin SCF Origin NDC Origin Post Office/DMU Destination NDC	ADC Pallet	ADC Pallet    Origin Post Office/DMU

Part E Pallet Total (Add lines E43-E90) E91

> Part E Total (Add lines E42 and E91) 0.9240